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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Notice of Change in Water Right Own
List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you
or adjudication claim, check "res" in the "split? " column. If the water right is leased to the
are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions.

2. Previous Owner's Name: L e r Llster
of current water

3. NewOwner(s)/Claimant(s):
as listed on the document

RF.CHIVHM

ershiD .!uN 15?$?c
' Dfli,,.rn,lrt d Yq'+tr{ n{s$ifl}tsj

only acquired . p"niJfAilhi:#urdr rigr-rr

Water Supply Bank, check "Yes". If you

L/

Name connector Eand Eot
*1JA S

and/or

a_b_
Mailing

s- 3'7 b
State 7,IY -

1 le
Tclephone

4. If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?
n the water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.
n tne water rights or claims wele divided propoftionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above

If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Wate'
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental oia leased water right requires a
completed IRS Forin W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water
rights with multiple owners must specify a designated lessor, using a completed Lessol DeJignation form. Beginning'in the calendar
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the nJw owier(s).

This form must be signed and submitted with the following REeUIRED items:

ffA copy of the conveyance document - warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance
document must include alegal description of the property or description of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed.

fl PlaI map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for each water right
and/or claim listed above (if necessary to clarify division of water rights or complex property descriptions).

n Filing fee (see instructions for further exptanation): Speelhl .Xb 
91,.ElS{ ,- m niru USe_

.d $25 per undivided water right.
o $100 persplitwaterright. ht?8\
o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims. 5191Sz

6.

7

n lf water right(s) are leased to the Water
n If water righ(s) are leased to the Water

IRS Form

8. Signature:
S of new owner/claimant

Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required.
Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an

la
Title, if applicable Date

Signature

Water Right/Claim No. Split?
Leased to Water
Supply Bank? Water Right/Claim No. Split? Leased to Water

Supply Bank?

l)Ll- t7$S+ Qtu Yes n Yes n Yes n Yes n
Yes n Yes n Yes n Yes n
Yes n Yes n Yes n Yes n
Yes n Yes n Yes I Yes n
Yes n Yes n Yes n Yes n

Title, if applicable

Dattr Receipt No.

Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes I No I If yes, fbrward to the State Office for processing

Signature of new owner/claimant Date

For

&as
Name on W-9 _ Approved by 

---- 

processed by =.=-

Receipt Amt.

W-9 received? Yes n No f]
Date

WbLTD
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6t29t2020
Scale: 1 inch= 750 File

.Acres (124256 Sq. Feet), Closure: n00.0000e
Acres (133942 Sq. Feet), Closure: n22.0038e
Acres {324148 Sq. Feet), Closure: n00.0000e
Acrbs:(33888 Sq. Feet), Closure: n00.0000e 0

7.4414
o.z/sd Perimeter=

40 .0000 Acres, n00Closure: 0.0000e ft.00 ft.Perimeter=5280/999999),(1

2.8525 ft.0.00 Peri meter= 468 ft./999999)
493.07 fr0.91 t1 6 462Perimeter=1 ft(1 4)

ft.0.00 148721 4 Perimeter=2382 ft.(1

ft.00 ft.0681/999999),
6: 40.0000 Acres, Closure: n00.0000e 0.00 ft. (1/999999), Perimeter=5280 ft.

Closure: n00.0000e 0.00 ft. (1/999999), Perimeter=3696 ft.
Closure: s74.4125e 10.86 ft. (1/395), Perimeter=4292 ft.



Tract Data and Deed Galls

Tract 01: 40.0000 Acres, closure: n00.0000e 0.00 ft. (1/999999), perimeter=S2g0 ft.
Tract 02: 2.8525 Acres (1 

_24256 Sq. Feet), Closure: n00.0000e ij.oo tt. (1/999999), perimeter=1468 ft.
Tract 03: 3.0749 Acres (133942 Sq. Feet), Closure: n22.0038e 0.91 ft. ilnAuy, perimeter=1462 ft.
Tract 04: 7.4414 Acres (324148 Sq. Feet), Closure: n00.0000e 0.00 ft. (nAnl+y, perimeter=2382 ft.
Tract 05: 0 7780 Acres (33888 Sq. Feet), Closure; n00.0000e 0.00 ft. (1/999999),'perimeter=106g ft.
Tract 06: 40.0000 Acres, closure: n00.0000e 0.00 ft. (1/999999), perimeter=S2g0 ft.
Tract 07: 16.0000 Acres, closure: n00.0000e 0.00 ft. (1/999999), perimeter=3696 ft.
Tract 08: 18.0791 Acres, closure: s74.412se 10.96 ft. (1/39s), perimeter=4292 ft.
Tract 08: 18.0791 Acres, closure: sz4.412se 10.g6 ft. (1/395i, perimeter=4292 ft.

1 : /ne,se,se,34,6s,36e
2: sOw 1320.00
3: s90w '1320.00

4: nOe 1320.00
5: n90e 1320.00
6:@o
7: /nw,se,se,34,6s,36e
8: /n90e 588
9: s10.19w 459.0
10: s89.49e 275.0
11:n10.19e459.0
12: n89.49w 275.0
13:@0
1 4: /nw,se,se,34,6s,36e
1 5: /n90e 863
16:/s10.19w 176.8
17: s79.10e 45.08
18: s69.39e 189.6
19: s47.29e 312.18
2O: s52.45w 275.98
21: n64.27w 321.2
22: n1O.19e318.2
23: @0
24: /nw,se,se,34,6s,36e
25: /n90e 863
26:/s10.19w 176.8
27: 1s79.10e 45.08
28:/s69.39e 189.6
29: ls47.29e 312.18
30:/s52.45w 275.98
31: s00e 690.00
32: n90w415
33: n00e 830
34; n90e 125
35: s64.1350e 322.02;?
36:@0
37: /nw,se,se,34,6s,36e
38: /n90e 588
39: s10.19w 459.00
40: n89.49w 75
41:n10.19e459.00
42: s89.49e 75.00
43: @0
44: /ne,sw,sw,35,6s,36e
45: sOw 1320.00
46: s90w 1320.00
47: n0e 1320.00
48: n90e 1320.00
49:@0
50: /sw,35,6s,36e
51: ln90e 792
52: n90e 528



Tract Data and Deed Galls

53: n00e 1320
54: n90w 528
55: s00e 1320
56:@0
57: /nw,se,se,34,6s,36e
58: n90e 513.00
59: s10.19w 459
60: s89.49e 350.00
61: s10.19w 35
62: n90w 125
63: s00e 830
64: n90w 660
65; n00e 1320
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M. Jay Meyers,ISB #1680

MEYERS, THOMSEN & LARSON, PLLP
ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW
SEVENTH AND LANDFR
P.O. BOX4747
POCATELLO, IDAHO 83205
TELEPHONE: (208) 23.3-4121
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ATTORNEYS FOR:
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Larry W. of ict Court

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRI
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I har<'hw cortilw tlrar
is a true and eorrect
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Setr-'{.{
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copy of the originalon

FoCOLINTYTHE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
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IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT ESTATES OF:

DAI\.4APJS I-ISTER

HENRY ALLEN LI$TER, JR.

(Formally of husband and wife)

f)eceased.

PERSON
REPRESENTATIVE CLOSING
ESTATE
(r.c. 1s-3-1003)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

(...-

-2oog52CASE

TBMENTTAVERIFIED

-11

r].i
(:,

I The undersigned, Kathleen Wynn, as personal representative of the estate of the

above-named decedent, states and represeuts that:

(a) The undersigned has determined that the time limitation for presentation of
creditol's' claims lras expuecl.

(b) The undersigned has fully administered the estateof the'degla1n1U:11ft_1S
payment, setuement 01'otnef oisposlilou ol ?llr ul?trJIls \,vilruri vvern prerr.rrL\^r,

bxpenses of adrninistration, estaie, inheritance and other death taxes, and the
asSets of the estate have been distributed to the persons entitlsd to receive said

, 7 . ,t r 1 --.1-:^1^ +7^^-, --.^-^ ^-+i+l^Aass9ili alLu i_ti llltr iluiuutrt dltll tlr4llrlrl L(J vvlrrvlr Ll.rwJ vy!rv vrr!^lrvu.

Tl:; ;;:,i;;;lo;;i ,,a; ;;;t :..Jpr':f th:: :t:i:r,::i 1l :11 di:t:ib:'"1e:: :f th:
estate, and tb all creditors or other clairnants of whom the undersigned is

aware whose claims are neither paid nor barred, and:

(1) any accounting required under LC. 15-3-10t13 has been waived by aii
of-the distributeei, as evidenced by the ntitten consents attached
lrareln

(d) There is no order of court prohibiting the closing of the estate and the estate
ie rlof heirro admirrisfered hv a srrnervised oersonal representative.

(e) Each distributee has consented to the closing of the estate_ by the filing of this
statement as evidenced trv the written consent.s attached hereto'
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Tu.." o.*i-;1-:ri iu il-.l L; il,e ,urpokd cf ccs:ng this eslate and terminating the

appointment or the undersigirei as personai replesenialive'

l(athlEei: \\'y:rn is soie he:r enri eil right, titie. and iirterest in tne rest, lesidue, anC

i.*uin.*., ci:he Damar:s Lister anii ilenr';".r.lien L-ister. .ir, plcpeny, cl,''v1atl;";;1ej

kind or chai'acter, and wheresoever iocateii, i:iciuding l'eai.an$ peisciia^, il1ci'rJiiig

i--gi[t. p.r.ronai property, propeny useci in tracle or biisiness and ceilain asseis

i.pi=r."il ;f ir:siiu:r.e tls i"i iiicl:nients-inciuJing. b';: r-oi 1;':r-i:eC lc: i:ties T.o nic:oi
oJi*ri.i stodks, boncls mutua! rund certificaies,.ceriificates of deposits anC savings

and check aeecunts, wnerher in banks, credit uiiions, s'cook br;iieiages, iiust
corrpa:iies, eic.

DAT'ED:

STATE'OF IDAI.IO

COLNTY OF Bannock

The undersig*ed being s

rsl
Attorney Appii

j-3 gi)31E31*8

f'oregoing statement
anci'neiief.

)

VERIFICATION

SS

rvcrn. savs that the t-ects set fonh in the

)

are tl'ue, acourate, and comPlete t,+ +ha !.oct nf.U LTTV UVJL VI

SUBSCRIBED,'\ND SArCRli ic':efcre *ie ihis day' cf Jul,v, 2t0-l
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REPREST*'?';'[', orno ,eirJLggIJg
TI-IIS DEED, made by Iftthleen Wymr, as personal representative of the estate of Henry

Allen Lister and Darnaris Liiter, deceased, Grantors, to Kathleen Wynn, Grantee, as sole and

separate pr6pel'ty,lvitose cuffent address is 5937 N. Rapid Creek Rd,, hd<om,ldaho 83245.

WHEREAS, Grantor is the qtialified personal representative of said estate, filed as CaseNo,

CV-2A02-5287-IE, in Bannock County, Idaho;

TI{EREFORE, for valuable consideration received, Grantor quitclairns, transfers, and

conveys to Grantee that certain real property described.in that certain warranty deed of August. 16,

1962 indrecorded as instruntent number 650698 records of Bannock Courty, State of Idaho being:

'lttre SEl/4 SItl/,{ of Section 34, Township 6 SouL}r, Range 36
East Boise ]r4eridiar-i Excepling t-here{rorn Lhe follorvirrg four
palc el s .

PARCIII- I
Begirrning at a po
Township 6 South

int on Lhe Sout'h I /16" iine of said'SecLion 34,
, Range 35 lt. B. M. , 58.8. 0 {eet Easterly of

the Soutbeast I/i5th col'ner of said Section 34, theDce South
I0oi9' West 459.0 feel; tttetrcc South 89o49' .East 275'0 leet;
thence Nor:lh 10o l9' East 459.0 feet, rnore or Iess, to the
Sorrth I/l6th liue of said Section 34, lhence North 89o49' West
Z7 5 - A {eet bo the point of begirrning of this Jixceptiorr.

PARCDL II
B%inrfng at a point on the South f /i5th line o{ said SecLion 34,
Toivnship 6 South, Range 36, E.. B- M- , 863 {ee{- E:rsterly frorn
the southeast I lI.6th cot-Der of said section 34, thence south
I0ol9' lyest 1?6. B feet, more or less to a point on the Sor.rth-
rvesterly:right of way Iine of Bannocl< County Road, which
point is the true point of begiDning of this Iixception; thence
Souttr ?90 I0' East 45.08 {oet along said righl oI way line;
thenc e c orrti nuing alorrg said i-ighT-of 'wa1: Iiire South 69o3 9 t

East 189.5 feet; tbence continuing aiong said right of way line
Soutlr 47o29' Iiast 3lZ.lB feet; thence South 52045' West 275- g&t

fe.eL; thence North 640 Z1r Wes L 3ZL-Z {.eet; lhence North
t0oI9r Iizrst 3lB- Z {eet, rnore or less Lo the true point of
begir-rning of ttris Exceptiotr

PARCEL III
nnlng a a poinl orr the South 1/l5th line of said sectiotr 34;

Torvnsl;ip 6 South, Ilange 36 E. B. hI ., 863 lee!,liqstgrly {rorn
the South easl I/l6th .o"i,l"t of saicl Section 34, r therii'g South
t0ol9' West f76. B feet, n)ore or less to a poirrt on the South-
rvesterly right of way lirre of Bannoc)< County Iload, thence

South Tgol0' East +5.08 {eet along said light o{ way line;
tbence continuing along said righi of way line South 690-39t
East 189.6 feel; thence continuing along said right oI way
line South +7o Z9'Easi 3lZ.IB feet; thence Sourh 52o45'West
Z75.gB feet; rvhich point is the true point of begiirning of this
exception, Lhence South 690 feet; thence at right angles to the
l:rsr ilescribed line lVesb a disLaqce of *i5 f ecL; theqse .arb rieht
angles to the last described Iine;rnd in a |trorLherly direction
o ii"to,t.e of 830 feet; thence al right at:sles to lire last described!
line and in an Ea.sLerly direction a distance o{ LZS f eet; thence
in a -sout!.reaslellv rlirection a distancb of. 37L,2 {eet, more or
Iess to the point of beginning of this exception.

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE'S DEED - 1



i3e[inning it a point ou the S
Torvnship 6 Souttr, Ran ge 36 li. B.lv{., 588. 0 {ect Easterly of
the Southeast I/l6th co rner of said Section 34; thence South
loc,I9'lVe st 459 feet; thence North Bgo4gtWest 75 feet; tfrence
Nolth I0o I9'East 459 feet, more or less to the South l/l6th line
of said Section 34, tlrence south 89049'Iiasr 75 feet, nrore or
Iess to the point of beginning of this ExcepLion,

The slv I/4 slY r/4 of secLion 35, Tcu,plsrrip 6 souLir, Rarrge 36
East Boise \,Ieridian, E.l{CEpTINC Ti-IItIIEtrROM :IHtr
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL:
B.ginnin.{ at a poi'L 4B rods riast o{ the soullr.rvesL corner
of said Section 35, I'orvrrship 6 South, Rang e S6 tr,,8, ]',I., and
ruutriug tlrerrce East 32 rocls; t-hence irlorth B0 ro<Js, thence
west 3z rods; rhe*ce south 80 rods to rhe prace of begin'i'g
of this exceptiorr.

Lot 4' .sebtion 2, .Torvnstrip'1 south, Ra'ge 36 trast Boise Meri-dian, II){CEPTING THEREFROI'I rr{E troLLowING DESCRIBED
PARCtrL:
11 cginnir:g at tlie Southeast corr-rer. of saicl Lc:t 4, Section.Z,
f.'ovrnship 7 south, Range 36 li. ts.lvl ., ar:d running thence west
along the sorrtb line of said Lot 4, a distance of 3ir rods to a.

p'eirrt, Lhe.*c e' nrrrniug North parallel to Lhe East i ine of said
LoL 4 a distarrce of- ZZ rods; thence rr.rtrriing East paraiiel to
lhe south }i.ne of said Lol 4 a distance of 36 rocls to the lia.st

I ine of said Lot 4" lbence running South along L-he East Iine of
said Lot 4 a distarrce of ZZ iocls to ihe pointtf Ueginrring of
this Exccpliou.

Lol l, Section 3, Torvnship 7^South, I{ange 35 Easi: Boise Meridi:rrt

:lli in Bannocl< County, State of Idair<,

with the exception of the following:

A tract of land in the SEASE4 of Section 34, Township 6 South, Range 36 E-B.M.

Beginning af the SE't/16 corner of said Section 34. said point being the True point
of Beginning;

I nence basr arong lhe > .'rl'r b iine yrs f eet more or iess;to Lire Nor iirwe ,L corner oi
a iiact cf iand deeded to Paul J. Michaels (Book 138 lnst. 340663), .

$"o
Tnence 50uth 10" 1g'. West 459 feet more or less to the southwest corner of said
PaUl J. Mlcnaets propel-Ly;

Lni
Thence South 89" 49' WeSf 350 feet rnore or less to Southeast corner of the Richarr"i
lwao suenaga property {deed v50'i527sr;

Thence South 10o 19'West 35 feet more or less to the North line of ffax Lot 5 deed
. ..;ta3742 Reect M. Eck properw:

rlrpn.-c dile West alonq the North OroDerW line oF said Reed M. Eck propertv 125
feet more or less to the Northwest corner of the Eck propertv;

Thence South along the Eck property B3O feet more or less to the South line of the
SE4SE4 0f Section 34. Township 6 South, Ranqe 36 E.B.M.

ihence west along Ute south line to the southwest corner of the sE4sE4;

*Ience North alonq the west line of the sE4sE4 1320 feet more or less to me sE
:.4 .,:ine!': to the True Point of Beqinninq. t

6 IA

ou'"lr ill&r-fft of said Secrion 3,t, ,dtlS1Eggg
PARCEL iV

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVEIS DEE'.;
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State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Eastern Region.900 N SKYLINE DR srE A.IDAHo FALLS, ID 83402-1718
Phone: (208)525-7161 . Fax: (208)525-7177 . Website: www.idwr.idaho. gov

Brad Little
Governor

Gary Spackman
Director

June 30, 2020

KATHLEEN WYNN
5937 N RAPID CREEK RD
INKOM lD 83245-1518

Re: Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s): 29-10852

Dear Water Right Holder(s)

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence
changing ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its
records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from
forfeiture, please see ldaho Code SS 42-222 and 42-223.

***According to the information enclosed in your deed, water right 29-10850 is also appurtenant to your
property. A change in ownership for that water right is required. I have enclosed the form for your
convenience.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

lf you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 497-3779.

Sincerely,

L amtsr-
Cher Ramos
Technical Records Specialist

Enclosure(s)

Water District 29D
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State of ldaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Eastern Region.900 N SKYLINE DR STE A.IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-1718
Phone: (208)525-7 I 61 . Fax: (208)525-7 I 77 . Website: www.idwr.idaho. gov

Brad Little
Governor

****

Gary Spackman
Director

June 18,2020

Kathleen L Wynn
5937 N Rapid Creek Rd
lnkom lD 83245

RE: Change in Ownership Water Right No. 29-10852

Dear Sir/Madam:

The Department of Water Resources acknowledges receipt of your Notice of Change in Water Right
Ownership.

Our review of your notice indicates that additional information is required before we can process the
change. The information required is indicated below:

Evidence of Ownership. Please supply a copy of a 'recorded' deed or other legal
document indicating your ownership in the water right and property including a legal
description.

Because the Department cannot process the ownership change without proper documentation/fees,
we will hold any action on your notice pending receipt of the necessary information/fees. lf we do not
receive the necessary information/fees within 30 days we will return your notice and all attachments
and your notice will not be processed.

Please note that Section 42-248,ldaho Code, requires you or the owner of this water right to maintain
current ownership and address records on file with the department. Forms to file a change of ownership
of a water right and/or a change in the address of the water right owner are available from any
department office, or at the department's website at: www.idwr.idaho.qov.

Please feel free to contact the Department if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Jonie Barg
Technical Records Specialist


